
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 180773 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 10/15/2018 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Intent to Cancel Certification as a Charter and Excursion Carrier and Opportunity to Request a Hearing 
 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

/s/ Ryan Smith 
   

  

Ryan Smith, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

Sent Certified and First Class To: 
Northwest Shuttle LLC, 3010 SW Avalon Way, Seattle WA 98176  
 
Wineries Express, LLC, 115 S 2nd St STE E, Selah WA 98942  
 
Thorsen Ventures LLC, 2444 Provenance Lp, Walla Walla WA 99362  
 
Willows Lodge Associates, L.L.C., 14580 NE 145th St., Woodinville WA 98072  
 
Road Dog Tours, LLC, 1427 Western Ave., Seattle WA 98101  
 
Presidential Transportation LLC, 918 Horton St. # 1010, Seattle WA 98134  
 
InnerPrizin LLC, P.O. Box 13484, Spokane Valley WA 99213  
 
Latin Limousine LLC, 17854 38th Ave S, Seatac WA 98188  
 
MVP Limousine LLC, 21405 29th Ave. S., Seatac WA 98198  
 
Durham School Services, LP, 1304 80th St SW, Everett WA 98203  
 
Renzenberger, Inc., 14325 W 95th St., Lenexa KS 66215  
 
Evergreen TS Inc., 31811 Pacific Hwy S. STE B, 148, Federal Way WA 98003  
 
Celebrity Limousine, Inc., 1930 S. Hartford St., Kennewick WA 99337 
 
Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, 2724 6th Ave S STE 200, Seattle WA 98134  
 
Sunwest Limo LLC, 504 N. 66th Ave., Yakima WA 98908  
 
Fare Trade Enterprises LLC, 20923 8th Ave. S., Des Moines WA 98198  

 



 
Big Woody Limos II LLC, 6108 57th Ave. W., University Place WA 98467  
 
Assure Ride Non Emergency Medical Transportation Company, LLC, 720 N. 10th St. A # 227, Renton WA 98059  
 
Harlow's Bus Service, Inc., 1021 S 23rd St., Bismarck ND 58504-6808  
 
Four Star Enterprises LLC, 95608 E. Safebrush, Kennewick WA 99338  
 
Jones, Kim, 2569 N. Columbia Center Blvd., Richland WA 99352  
 
Team Forks, LLC, P.O. Box 1488, Forks WA 98331 
 
LANDMARK TRAVEL SERVICE, INC., 809 WEST MAIN ST, AUBURN WA 98001 
 
Lifestyle LLC, PO Box 112064, Tacoma WA 98411-2018 
 
Alpha Omega Tours & Charters, Inc., PO Box 6484, Spokane WA 99217 
 
StarLite Buses, LLC, 117 79th Place SE, Everett WA 98203 
 
Athletic Transportation Services, LLC, PO Box 3246, Clackamas OR 97015 
 
Alaska Independent Coach Tours, LLC, PO BOX 980, Renton WA 98057 
 
Peninsula Brew Tours, LLC, 171 Riverhill Lane, Belfair WA 98528  
 
Airport Transporter Association, LLC, 241 S Lander Street # 205, Seattle, WA 98134 

 

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

Road Dogs Tours, LLC, Road Dog Tours, LLC, 1427 Western Ave., Seattle, WA, 98101 

Wineries Express, LLC, Wineries Express, LLC, 115 S 2nd St, STE, E, Selah, WA, 98942 

Durham School Services, LP, Durham School Services, LP, 1304 80th Street SW, Everett, WA, 98203 

American Patriot Coach, LLC, American Patriot Coach, LLC, 1419 105th Ave. Ct E, Edgewood, WA, 98372 

Team Forks LLC, Team Forks, LLC, P.O. Box 1488, Forks, WA, 98331 

Willows Lodge Associates, L.L.C., Willows Lodge Associates, L.L.C., 14580 NE 145th St., Woodinville, WA, 98072 

Athletic Transportation Services, LLC, Athletic Transportation Services, LLC, PO Box 3246, Clackamas, OR, 97015 

Celebrity Limousine, Inc., Celebrity Limousine, Inc., 1930 S. Hartford St., Kennewick, WA, 99337 

Northwest Shuttle LLC, Northwest Shuttle LLC, 3010 SW Avalon Way, Seattle, WA, 98176 

Transportainment North West LLC, Transportainment North West LLC, 12327 SE 204th St., Kent, WA, 98031 

Four Star Enterprises LLC, Four Star Enterprises LLC, 95608 E. Safebrush, Kennewick, WA, 99338 

Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, 2724 
6th Avenue S, STE, 200, Seattle, WA, 98134 
Presidential Transportation LLC, Presidential Transportation LLC, 918 Horton St., #, 1010, Seattle, WA, 98134 

Sachelava Inc., Sachelava Inc., 8110 7th Ave S., Seattle, WA, 98108 

Fare Trade Enterprises LLC, Fare Trade Enterprises LLC, 20923 8th Ave. S., Des Moines, WA, 98198 

Latin Limousine LLC, Latin Limousine LLC, 17854 38th Avenue S, Seatac, WA, 98188 

Alpha Omega Tours & Charters Inc., Alpha Omega Tours & Charters, Inc., PO Box 6484, Spokane, WA, 99217 

 



Butler Seattle, LLC, Butler Seattle, LLC, PO Box 77793, Seattle, WA, 98177 

Airport Transporter Association, LLC, Airport Transporter Association, LLC, 241 S Lander Street, #, 205, Seattle, 
WA, 98134 
Alaska Independent Coach Tours, LLC, Alaska Independent Coach Tours, LLC, PO BOX 980, Renton, WA, 98057 

Harlow's Bus Service, Inc., 1021 S 23rd St., Bismarck, ND, 58504-6808 

Jones, Kim, 2569 N. Colubmia Center Blvd., Richland, WA, 99352 

LANDMARK TRAVEL SERVICE, INC., 809 WEST MAIN STREET, AUBURN, WA, 98001 

Lifestyle LLC, PO Box 112064, Tacoma, WA, 98411-2018 

Peninsula Brew Tours, LLC, 171 Riverhill Lane, Belfair, WA, 98528 

Cruising Transportation Company LLC, Cruising Transportation Company LLC, 32169 33rd Ave. SW, Federal Way, 
WA, 98023 
InnerPrizin LLC, InnerPrizin LLC, P.O. Box 13484, Spokane Valley, WA, 99213 

Sunwest Limo LLC, Sunwest Limo LLC, 504 N. 66th Ave., Yakima, WA, 98908 

Evergreen TS Inc., Evergreen TS Inc., 31811 Pacific Hwy S., STE, B, 148, Federal Way, WA, 98003 

Thorson Ventures LLC, Thorsen Ventures LLC, 2444 Provenance Loop, Walla Walla, WA, 99362 

Assure Ride Non Emergency Medical Transportation Company, LLC, Assure Ride Non Emergency Medical 
Transportation Company, LLC, 720 N. 10th St. A, #, 227, Renton, WA, 98059 
StarLite Buses, LLC, 117 79th Place SE, Everett, WA, 98203 

Sandhu, Vicky, 20120 SE 287 Street, Kent, WA, 98042 

Big Woody Limos II LLC, Big Woody Limos II LLC, 6108 57th Ave. W., University Place, WA, 98467 

MVP Limousine LLC, MVP Limousine LLC, 21405 29th Ave. S., Seatac, WA, 98198 

Renzenberger, Inc., 14325 W 95th St., Lenexa, KS, 66215 
 

     

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

   

     

 

Road Dogs Tours, LLC, Road Dog Tours, LLC, info@roaddogtours.com 

Mathew Perkinson, WUTC, mathew.perkinson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, cathy.kern@utc.wa.gov 

Danny Kermode, WUTC, danny.kermode@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, donna.holman@utc.wa.gov 

Kathy Hunter, WUTC, kathy.hunter@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, melissa.hamilton@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Suzanne Stillwell, WUTC, suzanne.stillwell@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, susie.paul@utc.wa.gov 

Wineries Express, LLC, Wineries Express, LLC, eric@wineriesexpress.com 

 



Kali Wraspir, WUTC, kali.wraspir@utc.wa.gov 

Michael Dotson, WUTC, michael.dotson@utc.wa.gov 

Durham School Services, LP, Durham School Services, LP, dchisholm@durhamschoolservices.com 

American Patriot Coach, LLC, American Patriot Coach, LLC, info@americanpatriotcoach.com 

Team Forks LLC, Team Forks, LLC, tif@centurytel.net 
Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Willows Lodge Associates, L.L.C., Willows Lodge Associates, L.L.C., terry.spalding@willowslodge.com 

Francine Gagne, WUTC, francine.gagne@utc.wa.gov 

Athletic Transportation Services, LLC, Athletic Transportation Services, LLC, jason@athletictransport.com 

Mike Turcott, WUTC, mike.turcott@utc.wa.gov 

Sandra Yeomans, WUTC, sandra.yeomans@utc.wa.gov 

Celebrity Limousine, Inc., Celebrity Limousine, Inc., rickthegre@aol.com 

Northwest Shuttle LLC, Northwest Shuttle LLC, northwestshuttle@gmail.com 

Transportainment North West LLC, Transportainment North West LLC, DonraeKramer@gmail.com 

Four Star Enterprises LLC, Four Star Enterprises LLC, fourstar@fourstarlimos.com 

Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, Parking & Transportation Management Services, LLC, 
Jeremy.Burdett@transwestco.com 
Presidential Transportation LLC, Presidential Transportation LLC, info@presidentialtranpo.com 

Sachelava Inc., Sachelava Inc., info@beelinetours.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Fare Trade Enterprises LLC, Fare Trade Enterprises LLC, d.ramirez738@gmail.com 

Latin Limousine LLC, Latin Limousine LLC, LatinLimousine@hotmail.com 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, amanda.hathaway@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, katie.hancock@utc.wa.gov 

Butler Seattle, LLC, Butler Seattle, LLC, jeremy@butlerseattle.com 

Airport Transporter Association, LLC, Airport Transporter Association, LLC, dubekalacna@yahoo.com 

Alaska Independent Coach Tours, LLC, Alaska Independent Coach Tours, LLC, 
CAITLYN@ALASKACOACHTOURS.COM 
Wayne Gilbert, WUTC, wayne.gilbert@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Hoxit, WUTC, jason.hoxit@utc.wa.gov 

Harlow's Bus Service, Inc., sherry.moos@goharlows.com 

Jones, Kim, jonesdesertwave@gmail.com 

LANDMARK TRAVEL SERVICE, INC., info@pscoachlines.com 

Lifestyle LLC, lifestyle.tacoma@gmail.com 

Peninsula Brew Tours, LLC, Jeromyhicks@yahoo.com 

Cruising Transportation Company LLC, Cruising Transportation Company LLC, cruisingshuttles@yahoo.com 

InnerPrizin LLC, InnerPrizin LLC, shaylon.reed@gmail.com 

Sunwest Limo LLC, Sunwest Limo LLC, sunwestllc1@gmail.com 

Evergreen TS Inc., Evergreen TS Inc., evergreents@outlook.com 

Jason Sharp, WUTC, jason.sharp@utc.wa.gov 



Thorson Ventures LLC, Thorsen Ventures LLC, petermt@me.com 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Benjamin Sharbono, WUTC, benjamin.sharbono@utc.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dean.pertner@utc.wa.gov 

Mark Johnson, WUTC, mark.l.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Assure Ride Non Emergency Medical Transportation Company, LLC, Assure Ride Non Emergency Medical 
Transportation Company, LLC, jordanb@assureride.com 
StarLite Buses, LLC, starlitebuses@usa.com 

Sandhu, Vicky, seattletopclasslimo@hotmail.com 

Big Woody Limos II LLC, Big Woody Limos II LLC, info@bigwoodylimoswa.com 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Laura Chartoff, WUTC, laura.chartoff@utc.wa.gov 

Justin Raub, WUTC, justin.raub@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Braun, WUTC, brian.braun@utc.wa.gov 

Renzenberger, Inc., djones@hallcon.com 

Lisa Faker, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 
 

     

 


